818.04	08-25-2004 102820945	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable	e Commissioner of Patents Attached original document	
Name of conveying party(ies):		lress of receiving party(ies):
MICHAEL R. ZOCCHI		LABORATORIES
dditional name(s) of c <u>o</u> nveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes	<u>x</u> No	lress:
Nat <u>u</u> re of conveyance:_ <u>X</u> Assignment _ Merge _ Security Agr. _ Chang	er City: <u>ABBOTT</u> ge of Name Country: <u>USA</u>	BOTT PARK ROAD T PARK State:ILZIP: 60064-3500
_ Other Execution Date: <u>August 18, 2</u>	•	Nam <u>e</u> (s) & address(es) attached? <u>X</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s Additional	numbers attached? _ Yes	_
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:		of applications and involved: <u>ONE</u>
Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address:	<u>X</u> Enclosed	7 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d red to be charged to deposit
Street Address:		
<u> 665 FRANKLIN STREET</u> City: <u>FRAMINGHAM</u> State: <u>MA</u> Z		cate copy of this page if deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached co Daniel S. Kriegsman		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 🖌	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, a	ttachments and document: <u>2</u>
04 EFLOKES 00000014 10920912		
21 40.00 BF		

REEL: 015700 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL R. ZOCCHI of 104 Holland Street, Somerville, MA 02144 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a U.S. patent application entitled BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING KIT, executed on even date herewith and filed herewith, and of the invention therein described and claimed.

WHEREAS, ABBOTT LABORATORIES, an Illinois corporation having a usual place of business at 100 Abbott Park Rd., Abbott Park, Illinois 60064-3500 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing to convey his entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, both in the Unites States and in all foreign countries, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over onto said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof and the Letters Patent thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said application under any international convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned ASSIGNEE, agreeably with the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that he will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that he will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, substituted, renewed, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

<u>l' R / </u> Michael R. Zocchi

ALEX CHESONERE Printed Name of 1st Witness

Signature of 1st Witness

<u>/8 Aug 04</u> Date

ism Gold conder Printed Name of 2nd Witness

Signature of 2nd Witness

1